TORRANCE COUNTY RESOLUTION 2023-22

Budget Adjustment Requests

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, July 26th 2023, did propose to authorize Budget Adjustment Requests in the FY 2022-2023 budget; and

WHEREAS, Budget Adjustment Requests require authorization from the Department of Finance and Administration; and

WHEREAS, we request authorization for the following Budget Adjustment Requests: (See Schedule A).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of County Commissioners for Torrance County, State of New Mexico, hereby approves the attached Budget Adjustment Requests in the FY 2022-2023 budget and respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico Torrance County this 26th day of July 2023.

Approve as to Form:

Michael I. Garcia
County Attorney

Attest:

Linda Jaramillo
Torrance County Clerk

Torrance County Board of Commissioners

Ryan Schwebach, Chair, District 2

Kevin McCall, Vice Chair, District 1

Samuel D. Schropp, Member, District 3

Vote Record

Ryan Schwebach yes no abstain absent Kevin McCall yes no abstain absent Samuel D. Schropp yes no abstain absent

DFA Approval

